
STANDINGS: Novice - Digital Color

Name Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total

Bill Kang 6 4 10

Brennan Maxwell 4 4

Colena Turner 0

Darlene Jarrett 0

Elizabeth Mulcahy 4 4

George Bradshaw 10 6 10 26

George Hogeman 6 6

Gerry David Woods 0

Gitta Smith 4 4

Gordon Hay 0

Gregory Smith 0

Janice Kane 8 8 10 8 34

Jennifer Kang 4 4 8

Jennifer Nguyen 10 6 8 24

Michael Mannix 10 10

Nancy Galib 4 4

Noreen Allard 4 4

Phyllis Kimmel 4 4

Sarah Olsen 0

Silvia Jorgensen 4 4

Susan Blalock 8 10 18

Terri Lannigan 6 4 8 18

Thu Huynh 6 6

Todd Key 0

Tom Schum 0

Wendel Swan 0



STANDINGS: Novice - Digital Monochrome

Name Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total

Grand 

Total

Bill Kang 10 8 18 28

Brennan Maxwell 0 4

Colena Turner 6 6 6

Darlene Jarrett 0 0

Elizabeth Mulcahy 4 4 8

George Bradshaw 0 26

George Hogeman 0 6

Gerry David Woods 0 0

Gitta Smith 10 10 14

Gordon Hay 6 6 6

Gregory Smith 4 6 4 14 14

Janice Kane 8 8 42

Jennifer Kang 4 10 14 22

Jennifer Nguyen 8 8 16 40

Michael Mannix 8 8 18

Nancy Galib 6 6 10

Noreen Allard 10 10 14

Phyllis Kimmel 8 10 18 22

Sarah Olsen 6 6 6

Silvia Jorgensen 6 6 10

Susan Blalock 0 18

Terri Lannigan 0 18

Thu Huynh 10 10 16

Todd Key 0 0

Tom Schum 0 0

Wendel Swan 4 4 4



STANDINGS: Intermediate - Digital Color

Name Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total

David Kravitz 0

Deb Rose 10 4 8 8 10 40

Debra Mastronardi 8 6 6 4 24

Doug O'Boyle 4 4

Eric Hansen 0

Frank Napoli 0

Fred Krebs 0

George Hogeman 0

Ilenia Alvarez 4 10  14

Jack Ledgerwood 10 10

Jeff Hancock 0

Jennifer Ashby 0

Jo Leir 0

Joan Barker 4 4 8

John Murray 0

John Nash 4 4

John Olsen 4 4

Kevin Linde 6 4 10

Kirk Johnson 4 4

Len Johnson 8 8

Leslie Landerkin 0

Matt Makara 4 4

Rich Hawk 4 4

Robin Weisz 10 6 16

Suzy McIntire 6 8 4 18

Thien Nguyen 10 6 8 24



STANDINGS: Intermediate - Digital Monochrome

Name Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total

Grand 

Total

David Kravitz 8 6 14 14

Deb Rose 10 4 8 4 26 66

Debra Mastronardi 0 24

Doug O'Boyle 4 6 10 14

Eric Hansen 0 0

Frank Napoli 0 0

Fred Krebs 10 10 20 20

George Hogeman 0 0

Ilenia Alvarez 0 14

Jack Ledgerwood 4 4 14

Jeff Hancock 0 0

Jennifer Ashby 0 0

Jo Leir 0 0

Joan Barker 0 8

John Murray 4 4 4

John Nash 8 8 12

John Olsen 6 4 4 14 18

Kevin Linde 6 6 16

Kirk Johnson 0 4

Len Johnson 4 10 8 22 30

Leslie Landerkin 0 0

Matt Makara 4 6 10 14

Rich Hawk 0 4

Robin Weisz 8 8 4 20 36

Suzy McIntire 10 10 28

Thien Nguyen 6 10 16 40



STANDINGS: Advanced - Digital Color

Name Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total

Alan Goldstein 6 4 10

Art Rose 10 10

Bill Corbett 0

Bill Millhouser 0

Bob Friedman 4 4

Clark Barker 4 8 12

David Crooks 4 4 8

Don Little 4 4

Ed Short 4  4

Eva Lanyi 4 4

Gary Perlow 4 10 8 22

Gayle Dennis 0

George Karamarkovich 6 8 14

Georgette Grossman 8 8

Jerri McDermott 0

Jim McDermott 0

Jim Sinsheimer 0

John Eppler 4 4

John Thomas 0

Judy Graham 4 4 10 18

Judy Guenther 10 4 4 18

Judy McGuire 0

Kacy Egan 6 6

Kathryn Mohrman 4 4 8

Kevin Egan 8 4 4 4 20

Kieu-hanh Vu 4 4 8

Kimxuan Nguyen 4 4

Lynn Cates 8 4 6 18

Mary Ann Setton 0

Mike Kane 4 4

Mike Whalen 4 10 14

Patricia Deege 0

Philip Winters 4 6 10

Rena Schild 10 10

Ron Taylor 4 4 8

Sidney Stone 0

Stan Bysshe 4 6 10

Thomas Brett  4 4 8

Tim Brown 4 4

Valerie Short 0

Wayne Guenther 4 4



STANDINGS: Advanced - Digital Monochrome

Name Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total

Grand 

Total

Alan Goldstein 8 4 12 22

Art Rose 6 6 16

Bill Corbett 0 0

Bill Millhouser 0 0

Bob Friedman 4 4 8

Clark Barker 0 12

David Crooks 0 8

Don Little 6 4 4 14 18

Ed Short 4 4 8

Eva Lanyi 4 4 8

Gary Perlow 8 4 10 4 8 34 56

Gayle Dennis 0 0

George Karamarkovich 0 14

Georgette Grossman 6 6 14

Jerri McDermott 0 0

Jim McDermott 4 8 12 12

Jim Sinsheimer 0 0

John Eppler 10 10 14

John Thomas 0 0

Judy Graham 4 4 4 6 4 22 40

Judy Guenther 4 4 22

Judy McGuire 0 0

Kacy Egan 4 4 10

Kathryn Mohrman 0 8

Kevin Egan 4 10 6 20 40

Kieu-hanh Vu 4 4 12

Kimxuan Nguyen 0 4

Lynn Cates 4 8 12 30

Mary Ann Setton 0 0

Mike Kane 4 4 8

Mike Whalen 6 4 10 24

Patricia Deege 0 0

Philip Winters 4 4 14

Rena Schild 4 4 14

Ron Taylor 8 8 16

Sidney Stone 4 4 4

Stan Bysshe 4 4 14

Thomas Brett 4 4 8 16

Tim Brown 4 4 8

Valerie Short 10 10 20 20

Wayne Guenther 10 10 14


